3. Refer to Section 9.4 of the Prospectus for a summary of the terms and conditions of the
Performance Shares.

Restricted Securities

The Company confirms that following quotation of the Company’s securities on the ASX,
the following securities will be subject to restriction pursuant to the ASX Listing Rules for
the period outlined below.

Class Number  Restriction Period

Shares 9,306,265 24 months from date of quotation

Options 14,500,000 24 months from date of quotation

Performance Shares 5,000,000 24 months from date of quotation

Shares 9,000,000 12 months from the date of issue

Options 4,500,000 12 months from the date of issue

ABN 83 141 128 841

Level 1, 72 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

Tel: +61 1300 141 491 www.haranga.com

Updated Pro-Forma Balance Sheet (Based on the actual amounts raised under the Offer)

Pro Forma consolidated statement of financial position

  HAR as at 30
June 2021

Loropeni
Reviewed as at

30 June 2021

Mandinga
Reviewed as at

30 June 2021

Subsequent
events

Pro-Forma
adjustments –

Max
Subscription

Pro-Forma – Max
Subscription as
at 30 June 2021

  $AUD $AUD $AUD $AUD $AUD $AUD

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 335,639 26,030 37,025 - 5,615,886 6,014,580

Trade and other receivables 154,617 19,666 - - - 174,283

Other assets 4,737 - - - - 4,737

Total Current Assets 494,993 45,696 37,025 - 5,615,886 6,193,600

Non Current Assets

Property plant & equipment - - - - - -

Exploration and evaluation - 308,616 32,511 4,606,389 288,000 5,235,516

ABN 83 141 128 841

Level 1, 72 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

Tel: +61 1300 141 491 www.haranga.com

Pro Forma consolidated statement of financial position

  HAR as at 30
June 2021

Loropeni
Reviewed as at

30 June 2021

Mandinga
Reviewed as at

30 June 2021

Subsequent
events

Pro-Forma
adjustments –

Max
Subscription

Pro-Forma – Max
Subscription as
at 30 June 2021

Total Non Current Assets - 308,616 32,511 4,606,389 288,000 5,235,516

Total Assets 494,993 354,312 69,536 4,606,389 5,903,886 11,429,116

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 594,380 389,545 77,692 - (500,000) 561,617

Total Current Liabilities 594,380 389,545 77,692 - (500,000) 561,617

Total Liabilities 594,380 389,545 77,692 - (500,000) 561,617

Net Assets/(Liabilities) (99,387) (35,233) (8,156) 4,606,389 6,403,886 10,867,499

Equity

ABN 83 141 128 841

Level 1, 72 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

Tel: +61 1300 141 491 www.haranga.com

Pro Forma consolidated statement of financial position

  HAR as at 30
June 2021

Loropeni
Reviewed as at

30 June 2021

Mandinga
Reviewed as at

30 June 2021

Subsequent
events

Pro-Forma
adjustments –

Max
Subscription

Pro-Forma – Max
Subscription as
at 30 June 2021

Issued capital 40,834,231 2,410 2,410 3,595,180 5,571,470 50,005,701

Reserves 6,127,871 - - 1,498,000 2,568,000 10,193,871

Accumulated losses (47,061,489) (37,643) (10,566) (486,791) (1,735,584) (49,332,073)

Total Equity (99,387) (35,233) (8,156) 4,606,389 6,403,886 10,867,499

ABN 83 141 128 841

Level 1, 72 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

Tel: +61 1300 141 491 www.haranga.com

Tenement Access

The Company confirms that there are no legal, regulatory, statutory or contractual
impediments to HAR entering the tenements at the Loropeni Gold Projects or the Saraya
Uranium Project and carrying out exploration activities such that HAR will be able to
spend its cash in accordance with its commitments for the purposes of Listing Rule
1.3.2(b).

Completed Agreements

The Company confirms that the following agreements have been completed:

(a) the Converting Loan Agreement between HAR and First Growth including the